# \$40.00 \$40.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel S. Abrams	04/13/2007
Danping Peng	04/18/2007
Stanley Osher	04/18/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Luminescent Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2471 E. Bayshore Road, Ste. 600	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11674133	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: mmurphy@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Murphy
Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29511-707.303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Murphy

Total Attachments: 2

source=29511-707-303Asmt#page1.tif source=29511-707-303Asmt#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019481 FRAME: 0543

500303414

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number 29511.707.303	
Whereas, the undersigned:				
Daniel S. Abrams 786 Hope Street #4 Mountain View, CA 94041	Danping Peng 40504 Ambar Place Fremont, CA 94539	Stanley Osher 1058 Embury Street Pacific Palisades, CA 9027	72	
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have	invented certain new and useful	improvements in		
М	ethod for Time-Evolving Rectil	inear Contours Representing P	hoto Masks	
_	ional application for United State ates Patent issued on, U.S. Pa		2, 2007, Application No. 11/674,133.	
termed "Assignee"), is desirous of ac and to all embodiments of the invent	equiring the entire right, title and ion, heretofore conceived, made to any and all patents, inventor's	interest in and to said application or discovered jointly or severally	and the invention disclosed therein, and in by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter otection (hereinafter termed "patents")	
NOW, THEREFORE, in from said Assignee:	consideration of good and valuab	le consideration acknowledged by	y said Inventors to have been received in full	
application and said invention; (b) in Protection of Industrial Property or of United States or any foreign country	a and to all rights to apply for fore otherwise; (c) in and to any and al , including each and every applic	eign patents on said invention pur Il applications filed and any and a ation filed and each and every pa	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said suant to the International Convention for the III patents granted on said invention in the tent granted on any application which is a to each and every reissue or extensions of	
enjoy to the fullest extent the right, t shall include prompt production of p other papers, and other assistance all and interest herein conveyed; (b) for additional applications covering said other priority proceedings involving	itle and interest herein conveyed ertinent facts and documents, giv to the extent deemed necessary of prosecuting any of said application invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting and (f) for legal positional invention; and (f) for legal positional limitation reissues and recordingement actions and court actions.	in the United States and foreign or ring of testimony, execution of pe or desirable by said Assignee (a) tons; (c) for filing and prosecuting secuting applications for reissuand proceedings involving said inventions aminations, opposition proceedings	ce of any said patents; (e) for interference or ion and any applications therefor and any ngs, cancellation proceedings, priority	
3. The terms and representatives, and shall be binding	covenants of this assignment shal upon said Inventors, their respec	l inure to the benefit of said Assigntive heirs, legal representatives an	gnee, its successors, assigns and other legal and assigns.	
4. Said Inventors assignment, contract, or understanding	hereby jointly and severally warrang in conflict herewith.	ant and represent that they have n	ot entered and will not enter into any	
IN WITNESS WHEREOI	F, said Inventors have executed a	nd delivered this instrument to sa	id Assignee as of the dates written below:	
Date: 4/13/0	17	Daniel S. Abrams	77	
Date: 4/18/0	7	Danping Peng		
Date:		Stanley Osher		

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

A551	GNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket	Number 29511.707.303
Whereas, the undersigned:			
Daniel S. Abrams 786 Hope Street #4	Danping Peng 40504 Ambar Place	Stanley Osher 1058 Embury Street	
Mountain View, CA 94041	Fremont, CA 94539	Pacific Palisades, CA 90272	
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have	invented certain new and useful in	nprovements in	
M	ethod for Time-Evolving Rectilin	ear Contours Representing Photo Mask	<b>«s</b>
☐ for which a nonprovis	ional application for United States	Patent was filed on February 12, 2007, Ap	oplication No. <u>11/674,133</u> .
for which a United Sta	ates Patent issued on, U.S. Pate	nt No	
and to all embodiments of the invent	quiring the entire right, title and in ion, heretofore conceived, made or to any and all patents, inventor's c	es at 2471 E. Bayshore Rd., Ste. 600, Palor terest in and to said application and the in discovered jointly or severally by said In- partificates and other forms of protection (he	vention disclosed therein, and in
NOW, THEREFORE, in c from said Assignee:	onsideration of good and valuable	consideration acknowledged by said Inve	ntors to have been received in full
Protection of Industrial Property or o United States or any foreign country,	and to all rights to apply for foreign therwise; (c) in and to any and all including each and every applicate	convey unto said Assignce the entire right in patents on said invention pursuant to the applications filed and any and all patents gon filed and each and every patent granted aid applications; and (d) in and to each and	E International Convention for the
enjoy to the fullest extent the right, ti shall include prompt production of pe other papers, and other assistance all and interest herein conveyed; (b) for additional applications covering said other priority proceedings involving s patents granted thereon, including wi contests, public use proceedings, infri providing such cooperation shall be p	tle and interest herein conveyed in retinent facts and documents, givin to the extent deemed necessary or prosecuting any of said application invention; (d) for filing and prosect aid invention; and (f) for legal pro- thout limitation reissues and reexa- ingement actions and court actions aid for by said Assignee.	nt and agree to cooperate with said Assign the United States and foreign countries. S g of testimony, execution of petitions, oath desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfectings; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, uting applications for reissuance of any sa ceedings involving said invention and any minations, opposition proceedings, cancell provided, however, that the expense incu	such cooperation by said Inventors of specifications, declarations or one in said Assignee the right, title divisional, continuing or id patents; (e) for interference or applications therefor and any ation proceedings, priority rred by said Inventors in
3. The terms and or representatives, and shall be binding or	ovenants of this assignment shall it ipon said Inventors, their respective	nure to the benefit of said Assignee, its suc e heirs, legal representatives and assigns.	cessors, assigns and other legal
4. Said Inventors h assignment, contract, or understanding	creby jointly and severally warrang	and represent that they have not entered a	nd will not enter into any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	said Inventors have executed and	delivered this instrument to said Assignee	as of the dates written below:
Date:			
		Daniel S. Abrams	
Date:			
Date.		Danping Peng	
Date: APRIL 18, 20	Foc	Stanley Osher	2_
water and the same of the same			

C:\NrPortbl\PALIB1\LF1\3080527\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 06/26/2007** 

**PATENT** REEL: 019481 FRAME: 0545